
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A039 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3427 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6618
HWY :SR 405
TITLE :I-405

LIND AVE SW BRIDGE 
SPAN REPLACEMENT
22A039

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/03/2023
10:53

DOT_RGGB01

2C04001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BUCKLEY   WA  983210674
SUMNER, WA  98390-9639
2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200
JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100589CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II,
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY

SUITE 501
EVERETT   WA  982011927 TUKWILA   WA  981883323
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 13.28 % 16.44 % 20.28 %

405,000.00 47,490.00 416,271.92 58,761.92 430,000.00 72,490.00357,510.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 118.53 % 605.88 % 194.12 %

3,715.00 2,015.00 12,000.00 10,300.00 5,000.00 3,300.001,700.00

2,370.0000
3 REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

2.0000 EACH 18.50 % 1,000.0000 -50.00 % 3,806.9700 90.35 %

4,740.00 740.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00 7,613.94 3,613.94
2,000.0000
4,000.00

4 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 
L.S. -25.93 % 2.57 % 75.54 %

518,500.00 -181,500.00 718,000.00 18,000.00 1,228,810.35 528,810.35700,000.00

2.3000
5 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

3451.0000 L.F. -42.50 % 2.0000 -50.00 % 2.0000 -50.00 %

7,937.30 -5,866.70 6,902.00 -6,902.00 6,902.00 -6,902.00
4.0000

13,804.00

570.0000
6 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.7000 HUND -18.57 % 550.0000 -21.43 % 500.0000 -28.57 %

399.00 -91.00 385.00 -105.00 350.00 -140.00
700.0000
490.00

GRADING

88.0000
7 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

39.0000 S.Y. -26.67 % 150.0000 25.00 % 77.1000 -35.75 %

3,432.00 -1,248.00 5,850.00 1,170.00 3,006.90 -1,673.10
120.0000
4,680.00

DRAINAGE

17,500.0000
8 GRATE INLET TYPE 1 

2.0000 EACH 337.50 % 12,000.0000 200.00 % 7,789.6500 94.74 %

35,000.00 27,000.00 24,000.00 16,000.00 15,579.30 7,579.30
4,000.0000
8,000.00
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WATER LINES

5,135.0000
9 GATE VALVE 12 IN. 

1.0000 EACH 2.70 % 10,000.0000 100.00 % 14,752.9500 195.06 %

5,135.00 135.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 14,752.95 9,752.95
5,000.0000
5,000.00

172.0000
10 DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM. 

170.0000 L.F. -31.20 % 240.0000 -4.00 % 232.1000 -7.16 %

29,240.00 -13,260.00 40,800.00 -1,700.00 39,457.00 -3,043.00
250.0000
42,500.00

5,900.0000
11 RECONNECTION TO EXISITNG WATER MAIN

2.0000 EACH -21.33 % 3,600.0000 -52.00 % 7,096.6300 -5.38 %

11,800.00 -3,200.00 7,200.00 -7,800.00 14,193.26 -806.74
7,500.0000
15,000.00

2,370.0000
12 TEMP. CUT AND CAP EXISTING WATER MAIN & CONCRETE BLOCKS

2.0000 EACH -41.84 % 2,200.0000 -46.01 % 10,095.0700 147.73 %

4,740.00 -3,410.00 4,400.00 -3,750.00 20,190.14 12,040.14
4,075.0000
8,150.00

52.0000
13 REMOVAL OF EXISTING WATER MAIN

170.0000 L.F. -54.78 % 27.0000 -76.52 % 56.5400 -50.83 %

8,840.00 -10,710.00 4,590.00 -14,960.00 9,611.80 -9,938.20
115.0000
19,550.00

STRUCTURE

46.0000
14 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

140.0000 C.Y. -64.62 % 1.0000 -99.23 % 123.0900 -5.32 %

6,440.00 -11,760.00 140.00 -18,060.00 17,232.60 -967.40
130.0000
18,200.00

15 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 405/14
L.S. -96.67 % 33.33 % -98.33 %

1,000.00 -29,000.00 40,000.00 10,000.00 500.00 -29,500.0030,000.00
16 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

657.5000
17 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF74G

877.0000 L.F. -12.33 % 800.0000 6.67 % 528.6000 -29.52 %

576,627.50 -81,122.50 701,600.00 43,850.00 463,582.20 -194,167.80
750.0000

657,750.00

27.5000
18 STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL - SUPERSTR. 

1882.0000 LB. 140.81 % 20.0000 75.13 % 15.6400 36.95 %

51,755.00 30,262.56 37,640.00 16,147.56 29,434.48 7,942.04
11.4200

21,492.44
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STRUCTURE
19 SUPERSTRUCTURE  – BRIDGE NO. 405/14 REPAIR

L.S. 45.83 % 16.67 % 20.09 %

875,000.00 275,000.00 700,000.00 100,000.00 720,567.37 120,567.37600,000.00

653.5000
20 TRAFFIC BARRIER 

246.0000 L.F. 45.22 % 450.0000 0.00 % 375.1900 -16.62 %

160,761.00 50,061.00 110,700.00 0.00 92,296.74 -18,403.26
450.0000

110,700.00

1,150.0000
21 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 

144.0000 S.Y. 35.29 % 650.0000 -23.53 % 415.3600 -51.13 %

165,600.00 43,200.00 93,600.00 -28,800.00 59,811.84 -62,588.16
850.0000

122,400.00

SURFACING

156.0000
22 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

3.0000 TON -30.67 % 700.0000 211.11 % 31.2500 -86.11 %

468.00 -207.00 2,100.00 1,425.00 93.75 -581.25
225.0000
675.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

39.0000
23 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

540.0000 S.Y. 254.55 % 24.0000 118.18 % 18.5400 68.55 %

21,060.00 15,120.00 12,960.00 7,020.00 10,011.60 4,071.60
11.0000
5,940.00

570.0000
24 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

11.0000 TON 42.50 % 850.0000 112.50 % 500.0000 25.00 %

6,270.00 1,870.00 9,350.00 4,950.00 5,500.00 1,100.00
400.0000
4,400.00

285.0000
25 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

60.0000 TON -40.63 % 350.0000 -27.08 % 250.0000 -47.92 %

17,100.00 -11,700.00 21,000.00 -7,800.00 15,000.00 -13,800.00
480.0000
28,800.00

26 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,440.00 1,440.00 1,440.001,440.00
27 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,440.00 1,440.00 1,440.001,440.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
28 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

136.00 136.00 136.00136.00

36.5000
29 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

50.0000 L.F. -17.05 % 60.0000 36.36 % 40.0000 -9.09 %

1,825.00 -375.00 3,000.00 800.00 2,000.00 -200.00
44.0000
2,200.00

30 SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
31 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

150.0000
32 ESC LEAD 

14.0000 DAY 36.36 % 10.0000 -90.91 % 85.0000 -22.73 %

2,100.00 560.00 140.00 -1,400.00 1,190.00 -350.00
110.0000
1,540.00

187.0000
33 STREET CLEANING 

100.0000 HR  -6.97 % 185.0000 -7.96 % 163.7500 -18.53 %

18,700.00 -1,400.00 18,500.00 -1,600.00 16,375.00 -3,725.00
201.0000
20,100.00

111.0000
34 INLET PROTECTION 

9.0000 EACH -44.50 % 400.0000 100.00 % 108.0600 -45.97 %

999.00 -801.00 3,600.00 1,800.00 972.54 -827.46
200.0000
1,800.00

35 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

3.4500
36 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING 

465.0000 S.Y. -86.20 % 13.0000 -48.00 % 1.3800 -94.48 %

1,604.25 -10,020.75 6,045.00 -5,580.00 641.70 -10,983.30
25.0000

11,625.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

8.0000
37 FINE COMPOST 

465.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 16.0000 100.00 % 2.1500 -73.13 %

3,720.00 0.00 7,440.00 3,720.00 999.75 -2,720.25
8.0000

3,720.00

TRAFFIC

13.7500
38 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

118.0000 L.F. -60.71 % 30.0000 -14.29 % 55.0000 57.14 %

1,622.50 -2,507.50 3,540.00 -590.00 6,490.00 2,360.00
35.0000
4,130.00

43.5000
39 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

1211.0000 HR  -60.69 % 25.0000 -77.41 % 26.8000 -75.78 %

52,678.50 -81,330.76 30,275.00 -103,734.26 32,454.80 -101,554.46
110.6600

134,009.26
40 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

16,000.00 16,000.00 16,000.0016,000.00

6.2500
41 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

4840.0000 L.F. 127.27 % 5.5000 100.00 % 5.5000 100.00 %

30,250.00 16,940.00 26,620.00 13,310.00 26,620.00 13,310.00
2.7500

13,310.00

513.0000
42 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

1.0000 EACH 68.20 % 450.0000 47.54 % 450.0000 47.54 %

513.00 208.00 450.00 145.00 450.00 145.00
305.0000
305.00

28.5000
43 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

48.0000 L.F. 42.50 % 1,200.0000 5,900.00 % 25.0000 25.00 %

1,368.00 408.00 57,600.00 56,640.00 1,200.00 240.00
20.0000
960.00

97.0000
44 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

8.0000 EACH 38.57 % 90.0000 28.57 % 15.0000 -78.57 %

776.00 216.00 720.00 160.00 120.00 -440.00
70.0000
560.00

1,085.0000
45 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.7000 HUND -56.60 % 950.0000 -62.00 % 950.0000 -62.00 %

759.50 -990.50 665.00 -1,085.00 665.00 -1,085.00
2,500.0000
1,750.00

46 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. -15.76 % 38.89 % -40.37 %

12,130.00 -2,270.00 20,000.00 5,600.00 8,586.49 -5,813.5114,400.00
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TRAFFIC
47 BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1

L.S. 75.00 % 11.11 % -93.94 %

31,500.00 13,500.00 20,000.00 2,000.00 1,090.20 -16,909.8018,000.00
48 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. 337.50 % 175.00 % 32.41 %

87,500.00 67,500.00 55,000.00 35,000.00 26,481.77 6,481.7720,000.00

17,250.0000
49 FIBER INSTALL AND FIBER SPLICING

2.0000 EACH 130.00 % 23,000.0000 206.67 % 7,500.0000 0.00 %

34,500.00 19,500.00 46,000.00 31,000.00 15,000.00 0.00
7,500.0000
15,000.00

137.0000
50 CONDUIT PIPE 3 IN. DIAM. 

444.0000 L.F. 585.00 % 40.0000 100.00 % 45.0000 125.00 %

60,828.00 51,948.00 17,760.00 8,880.00 19,980.00 11,100.00
20.0000
8,880.00

115.0000
51 CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 

888.0000 L.F. 422.73 % 45.0000 104.55 % 70.0000 218.18 %

102,120.00 82,584.00 39,960.00 20,424.00 62,160.00 42,624.00
22.0000

19,536.00

4.3500
52 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

2940.0000 HR  -37.86 % 2.5000 -64.29 % 2.1400 -69.43 %

12,789.00 -7,791.00 7,350.00 -13,230.00 6,291.60 -14,288.40
7.0000

20,580.00
53 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 

L.S. 80.76 % 346.10 % 318.48 %

48,625.00 21,725.00 120,000.00 93,100.00 112,570.63 85,670.6326,900.00
54 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 125.40 % 238.10 % 250.40 %

100,000.00 55,635.00 150,000.00 105,635.00 155,454.69 111,089.6944,365.00

5.6000
55 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

9376.0000 HR  -62.67 % 3.5000 -76.67 % 10.0000 -33.33 %

52,505.60 -88,134.40 32,816.00 -107,824.00 93,760.00 -46,880.00
15.0000

140,640.00

72.0000
56 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

4030.0000 HR  -31.43 % 80.0000 -23.81 % 84.7400 -19.30 %

290,160.00 -132,990.00 322,400.00 -100,750.00 341,502.20 -81,647.80
105.0000

423,150.00
57 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.0030,000.00
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TRAFFIC

25.0000
58 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

337.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 30.0000 20.00 % 30.0200 20.08 %

8,425.00 0.00 10,110.00 1,685.00 10,116.74 1,691.74
25.0000
8,425.00

123.5000
59 PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES 

100.0000 HR  23.50 % 225.0000 125.00 % 214.4200 114.42 %

12,350.00 2,350.00 22,500.00 12,500.00 21,442.00 11,442.00
100.0000
10,000.00

143.0000
60 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED OFFICER

459.0000 HR  -4.67 % 175.0000 16.67 % 140.0000 -6.67 %

65,637.00 -3,213.00 80,325.00 11,475.00 64,260.00 -4,590.00
150.0000
68,850.00

61 EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
L.S. -4.50 % 400.00 % 1,669.07 %

4,775.00 -225.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 88,453.54 83,453.545,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

1.0000
62 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

11.0000 C.Y. -98.75 % 135.0000 68.75 % 262.3700 227.96 %

11.00 -869.00 1,485.00 605.00 2,886.07 2,006.07
80.0000
880.00

63 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 
L.S. -70.00 % -80.00 % -80.00 %

7,500.00 -17,500.00 5,000.00 -20,000.00 5,000.00 -20,000.0025,000.00

2,175.0000
64 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

2.0000 EACH 8.75 % 1,800.0000 -10.00 % 1,937.5500 -3.12 %

4,350.00 350.00 3,600.00 -400.00 3,875.10 -124.90
2,000.0000
4,000.00

65 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS
L.S. 355.00 % 400.00 % 400.00 %

4,550.00 3,550.00 5,000.00 4,000.00 5,000.00 4,000.001,000.00
66 FORCE ACCOUNT MISC. MINOR ELECTRICAL REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
67 FORCE ACCOUNT MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.007,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A039 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3427 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6618
HWY :SR 405
TITLE :I-405

LIND AVE SW BRIDGE 
SPAN REPLACEMENT
22A039

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/03/2023
10:53

DOT_RGGB01

2C04001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BUCKLEY   WA  983210674
SUMNER, WA  98390-9639
2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200
JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100589CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II,
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY

SUITE 501
EVERETT   WA  982011927 TUKWILA   WA  981883323
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100430

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
68 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.006,000.00
69 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
70 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
71 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -50.00 % 400.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 10,000.00 8,000.002,000.00

23.0000
72 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE

118.0000 L.F. 21.05 % 20.0000 5.26 % 11.4300 -39.84 %

2,714.00 472.00 2,360.00 118.00 1,348.74 -893.26
19.0000
2,242.00

$4,059,462.15 3.23% $4,204,766.92 6.92% $4,431,953.78 12.70%$3,932,615.70CONTRACT TOTAL

$4,431,953.78$4,059,462.15 $4,204,766.92BASE TOTAL 3.23% 6.92% 12.70%$3,932,615.70



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A039 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3427 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6618
HWY :SR 405
TITLE :I-405

LIND AVE SW BRIDGE 
SPAN REPLACEMENT
22A039

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/03/2023
10:53

DOT_RGGB01

2C04001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
98275-5723
3701 SOUTH RD
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101079CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 20.28 % -100.00 %

430,000.00 72,490.00 0.00357,510.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 707.06 % -100.00 %

13,720.00 12,020.00 0.001,700.00

4,020.0000
3 REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

2.0000 EACH 101.00 % -100.00 %

8,040.00 4,040.00 0.00
2,000.0000
4,000.00

4 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 
L.S. -31.79 % -100.00 %

477,500.00 -222,500.00 0.00700,000.00

3.0000
5 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

3451.0000 L.F. -25.00 % -100.00 %

10,353.00 -3,451.00 0.00
4.0000

13,804.00

750.0000
6 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.7000 HUND 7.14 % -100.00 %

525.00 35.00 0.00
700.0000
490.00

GRADING

315.0000
7 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

39.0000 S.Y. 162.50 % -100.00 %

12,285.00 7,605.00 0.00
120.0000
4,680.00

DRAINAGE

19,060.0000
8 GRATE INLET TYPE 1 

2.0000 EACH 376.50 % -100.00 %

38,120.00 30,120.00 0.00
4,000.0000
8,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A039 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3427 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6618
HWY :SR 405
TITLE :I-405

LIND AVE SW BRIDGE 
SPAN REPLACEMENT
22A039

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/03/2023
10:53

DOT_RGGB01

2C04001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
98275-5723
3701 SOUTH RD
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101079CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

WATER LINES

10,070.0000
9 GATE VALVE 12 IN. 

1.0000 EACH 101.40 % -100.00 %

10,070.00 5,070.00 0.00
5,000.0000
5,000.00

291.0000
10 DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM. 

170.0000 L.F. 16.40 % -100.00 %

49,470.00 6,970.00 0.00
250.0000
42,500.00

4,560.0000
11 RECONNECTION TO EXISITNG WATER MAIN

2.0000 EACH -39.20 % -100.00 %

9,120.00 -5,880.00 0.00
7,500.0000
15,000.00

10,300.0000
12 TEMP. CUT AND CAP EXISTING WATER MAIN & CONCRETE BLOCKS

2.0000 EACH 152.76 % -100.00 %

20,600.00 12,450.00 0.00
4,075.0000
8,150.00

94.0000
13 REMOVAL OF EXISTING WATER MAIN

170.0000 L.F. -18.26 % -100.00 %

15,980.00 -3,570.00 0.00
115.0000
19,550.00

STRUCTURE

150.0000
14 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

140.0000 C.Y. 15.38 % -100.00 %

21,000.00 2,800.00 0.00
130.0000
18,200.00

15 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 405/14
L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 -15,000.00 0.0030,000.00
16 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

715.0000
17 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF74G

877.0000 L.F. -4.67 % -100.00 %

627,055.00 -30,695.00 0.00
750.0000

657,750.00

32.0000
18 STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL - SUPERSTR. 

1882.0000 LB. 180.21 % -100.00 %

60,224.00 38,731.56 0.00
11.4200

21,492.44



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A039 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3427 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6618
HWY :SR 405
TITLE :I-405

LIND AVE SW BRIDGE 
SPAN REPLACEMENT
22A039

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/03/2023
10:53

DOT_RGGB01

2C04001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
98275-5723
3701 SOUTH RD
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101079CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
19 SUPERSTRUCTURE  – BRIDGE NO. 405/14 REPAIR

L.S. 21.43 % -100.00 %

728,600.00 128,600.00 0.00600,000.00

508.0000
20 TRAFFIC BARRIER 

246.0000 L.F. 12.89 % -100.00 %

124,968.00 14,268.00 0.00
450.0000

110,700.00

714.0000
21 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 

144.0000 S.Y. -16.00 % -100.00 %

102,816.00 -19,584.00 0.00
850.0000

122,400.00

SURFACING

500.0000
22 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

3.0000 TON 122.22 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 825.00 0.00
225.0000
675.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

39.0000
23 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

540.0000 S.Y. 254.55 % -100.00 %

21,060.00 15,120.00 0.00
11.0000
5,940.00

750.0000
24 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

11.0000 TON 87.50 % -100.00 %

8,250.00 3,850.00 0.00
400.0000
4,400.00

375.0000
25 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

60.0000 TON -21.88 % -100.00 %

22,500.00 -6,300.00 0.00
480.0000
28,800.00

26 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,440.00 0.001,440.00
27 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,440.00 0.001,440.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A039 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3427 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6618
HWY :SR 405
TITLE :I-405

LIND AVE SW BRIDGE 
SPAN REPLACEMENT
22A039

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/03/2023
10:53

DOT_RGGB01

2C04001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
98275-5723
3701 SOUTH RD
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101079CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
28 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

136.00 0.00136.00

65.0000
29 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

50.0000 L.F. 47.73 % -100.00 %

3,250.00 1,050.00 0.00
44.0000
2,200.00

30 SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
31 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

50.0000
32 ESC LEAD 

14.0000 DAY -54.55 % -100.00 %

700.00 -840.00 0.00
110.0000
1,540.00

250.0000
33 STREET CLEANING 

100.0000 HR  24.38 % -100.00 %

25,000.00 4,900.00 0.00
201.0000
20,100.00

150.0000
34 INLET PROTECTION 

9.0000 EACH -25.00 % -100.00 %

1,350.00 -450.00 0.00
200.0000
1,800.00

35 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

49.0000
36 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING 

465.0000 S.Y. 96.00 % -100.00 %

22,785.00 11,160.00 0.00
25.0000

11,625.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A039 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3427 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6618
HWY :SR 405
TITLE :I-405

LIND AVE SW BRIDGE 
SPAN REPLACEMENT
22A039

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/03/2023
10:53

DOT_RGGB01

2C04001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
98275-5723
3701 SOUTH RD
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101079CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

49.0000
37 FINE COMPOST 

465.0000 S.Y. 512.50 % -100.00 %

22,785.00 19,065.00 0.00
8.0000

3,720.00

TRAFFIC

80.0000
38 TEMPORARY BARRIER 

118.0000 L.F. 128.57 % -100.00 %

9,440.00 5,310.00 0.00
35.0000
4,130.00

32.0000
39 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

1211.0000 HR  -71.08 % -100.00 %

38,752.00 -95,257.26 0.00
110.6600

134,009.26
40 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

16,000.00 0.0016,000.00

8.0000
41 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

4840.0000 L.F. 190.91 % -100.00 %

38,720.00 25,410.00 0.00
2.7500

13,310.00

630.0000
42 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

1.0000 EACH 106.56 % -100.00 %

630.00 325.00 0.00
305.0000
305.00

35.0000
43 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

48.0000 L.F. 75.00 % -100.00 %

1,680.00 720.00 0.00
20.0000
960.00

119.0000
44 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

8.0000 EACH 70.00 % -100.00 %

952.00 392.00 0.00
70.0000
560.00

1,330.0000
45 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.7000 HUND -46.80 % -100.00 %

931.00 -819.00 0.00
2,500.0000
1,750.00

46 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. -10.07 % -100.00 %

12,950.00 -1,450.00 0.0014,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A039 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3427 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6618
HWY :SR 405
TITLE :I-405

LIND AVE SW BRIDGE 
SPAN REPLACEMENT
22A039

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/03/2023
10:53

DOT_RGGB01

2C04001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
98275-5723
3701 SOUTH RD
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101079CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
47 BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1

L.S. -22.00 % -100.00 %

14,040.00 -3,960.00 0.0018,000.00
48 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. 575.00 % -100.00 %

135,000.00 115,000.00 0.0020,000.00

20,000.0000
49 FIBER INSTALL AND FIBER SPLICING

2.0000 EACH 166.67 % -100.00 %

40,000.00 25,000.00 0.00
7,500.0000
15,000.00

167.0000
50 CONDUIT PIPE 3 IN. DIAM. 

444.0000 L.F. 735.00 % -100.00 %

74,148.00 65,268.00 0.00
20.0000
8,880.00

135.0000
51 CONDUIT PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 

888.0000 L.F. 513.64 % -100.00 %

119,880.00 100,344.00 0.00
22.0000

19,536.00

2.7000
52 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

2940.0000 HR  -61.43 % -100.00 %

7,938.00 -12,642.00 0.00
7.0000

20,580.00
53 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 

L.S. 820.22 % -100.00 %

247,540.00 220,640.00 0.0026,900.00
54 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 421.24 % -100.00 %

231,250.00 186,885.00 0.0044,365.00

4.0000
55 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

9376.0000 HR  -73.33 % -100.00 %

37,504.00 -103,136.00 0.00
15.0000

140,640.00

75.0000
56 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

4030.0000 HR  -28.57 % -100.00 %

302,250.00 -120,900.00 0.00
105.0000

423,150.00
57 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 0.0030,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22A039 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 24 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3427 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 14 2023 
VERSION NO :6 WORK ORDER# : XL6618
HWY :SR 405
TITLE :I-405

LIND AVE SW BRIDGE 
SPAN REPLACEMENT
22A039

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/03/2023
10:53

DOT_RGGB01

2C04001

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MUKILTEO   WA  982750418
98275-5723
3701 SOUTH RD
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101079CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

38.0000
58 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

337.0000 S.F. 52.00 % -100.00 %

12,806.00 4,381.00 0.00
25.0000
8,425.00

200.0000
59 PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES 

100.0000 HR  100.00 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
100.0000
10,000.00

180.0000
60 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED OFFICER

459.0000 HR  20.00 % -100.00 %

82,620.00 13,770.00 0.00
150.0000
68,850.00

61 EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
L.S. 494.00 % -100.00 %

29,700.00 24,700.00 0.005,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

200.0000
62 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

11.0000 C.Y. 150.00 % -100.00 %

2,200.00 1,320.00 0.00
80.0000
880.00

63 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 
L.S. -60.52 % -100.00 %

9,870.00 -15,130.00 0.0025,000.00

500.0000
64 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

2.0000 EACH -75.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -3,000.00 0.00
2,000.0000
4,000.00

65 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS
L.S. 496.00 % -100.00 %

5,960.00 4,960.00 0.001,000.00
66 FORCE ACCOUNT MISC. MINOR ELECTRICAL REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
67 FORCE ACCOUNT MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,000.00 0.007,000.00
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------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
68 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,000.00 0.006,000.00
69 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
70 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
71 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 0.002,000.00

50.0000
72 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE

118.0000 L.F. 163.16 % -100.00 %

5,900.00 3,658.00 0.00
19.0000
2,242.00

$4,467,304.00 13.60% $0.00$3,932,615.70CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$4,467,304.00BASE TOTAL 13.60%$3,932,615.70


